
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1232 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2021 

ADOPTION OF ATAL TINKERING LABS (ATLs) BY ISRO 

1232. SHRI SAMBHAJI CHHATRAPATI:  

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) whether a decision has been taken by ISRO to adopt Atal Tinkering

Labs (ATLs) across the country to promote education in the field of

space education and space technology

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of schools identified by ISRO for such a facility and

whether the activities designed have been introduced in some of such

schools; and

(d) the action ISRO proposes to take to introduce space education and

space technology to the school students in consultation with the

Ministry of Education?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & 

 PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): 

(a) & (b)

Yes, ISRO has adopted Atal Tinkering Labs across the country in the field of space

education and technology.The whole programme is divided into two phases. First 

phase includes 45 labs and 2nd phase covers balance 55. 

(c) The 45 labs adopted in the first phase is enclosed at Annexure. Due to pandemic

situation, activities   are progressing as per Ministry of Education guidelines.

(d) ISRO is designing space education & space technology as an extra curriculum activity

for the schools to utilise ATLs,which will have the endorsement of Ministry of

Education.
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Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1232 

for answer on 11.02.2021 

Annexure 

Phase-1 List of Schools (ATLs) 

Following 45 nos. of Atal Tinkering Labs (ATLs) are adopted by DOS in phase-I 

S. No Name Of School District State / UT 

1. Kendriya Vidyalaya ,IISC Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

2. Kendriya Vidyalaya,Hebbal, Bangalore Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

3. Kendriya Vidyalaya, NAL Campus,  Bengaluru Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

4. Government High School, Abbigere Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

5. 
Govt. Junior College High School Section, 

Peenya 

Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

6. GJC, Kadugodi Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

7. Government Pre University College, Madiwala Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

8. 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Air Force Station, 

Yelahanka 

Bengaluru Urban Karnataka 

9. Government High School, Yantaganahalli Bengaluru Rural Karnataka 

10. Kendriya Vidyalaya, Rail Wheel Factory Bangalore Urban Karnataka 

11. BBMP Composite PU College, Kasturbanagar Bangalore Urban Karnataka 

12. 
Shri Kashi Vidya Vihar Gujarati 

MadhyamikShala 

Ahmedabad Gujarat 

13. Shree Gyanmanjri School - Ralgon Bhavnagar Gujarat 

14. 
Sanskruti Vidhyalaya, Deodar Banaskantha 

(Palanpur) 

Gujarat 

15. Jay Ambe Vidhyalaya, Dhamasiya Chhota Udaipur Gujarat 

16. Dakshinamurty Vidhyamandir Bhavnagar Gujarat 

17. 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Ongole Prakasam Andhra 

Pradesh 

18. 
AP Model School Ysr District, Kadapa 

(Cuddapah) 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

19. 
ZPHS Girls Narayanavam Chittoor Andhra 

Pradesh 

20. 
APSWR School, SANGAM Sri Potti Sriramulu 

Nellore 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

21. 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Nellore Sri Potti Sriramulu 

Nellore 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

22. Defence Laboratories School RCI Rangareddy Telangana 

23. Government High School, Mudfort Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana 

24. Zilla Parishad High School Rangareddy Telangana 

25. Government High School, Vijayanagar Colony Hyderabad Telangana 

26. Government Boys High School Hyderabad Telangana 

27. Zilla Parishad High School Rangareddy Telangana 

28. Government High School Kulsumpura Hyderabad Telangana 

29. Government High School Malakpet Hyderabad Telangana 

30. Narayana Concept School Hyderabad Telangana 

31. Narayana High School Hyderabad Telangana 

32. Viswadeepthi English Medium School Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 343



S. No Name Of School District State / UT 

33. Sarvodaya Central Vidyalaya Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

34. KendriyaVidyalaya Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

35. Kendriya Vidyalaya Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

36. Govt Girls HSS Attingal Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

37. 
Govt Girls Higher Secondary School 

Nedumangad 

Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

38. Govt. V&HSS Vellanad Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

39. GHSS Bharathannoor Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

40. Govt High School Plavoor Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

41. St Rochs High School Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

42. Kendriya Vidyalaya CRPF Pallipuram Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

43. St Philomenas Girls High School Poonthura Thiruvananthapuram Kerala 

44. The Indian Public School Rajawala Dehradun Uttarakhand 

45. Saraswathi Vidyanikethan Central School Thrissur Kerala 
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